
 OPERATOR
 Company:

 Address:

 Contact Geologist:
 Contact Phone Nbr:

 Well Name:
 Location:  API:

 Pool:  Field:
 State:  Country:

 ZU,  LLC
 108 W 34TH
 HAYS, KANSAS 67601

 GREG WHITEHAIR
 785-432-0789
 BURMEISTER #1
 SW SE NW NW Sec.13-17s-11w  15-009-25,873-00-00

 KRAFT-PRUSA
 KANSAS  USA

Scale 1:240 Imperial

Well Name:
Surface Location:
Bottom Location:

API:
License Number:

Spud Date: Time:
Region:

Drilling Completed: Time:
Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole Coordinates:
Ground Elevation:

K.B. Elevation:
Logged Interval: To:

Total Depth:
Formation:

Drilling Fluid Type:

BURMEISTER #1
SW SE NW NW Sec.13-17s-11w

15-009-25,873-00-00
32699
8/20/2013 5:30 PM
BARTON  COUNTY
8/30/2013 1:30 PM
1267' FNL & 827' FWL

1903.00ft
1909.00ft
2300.00ft 3339.00ft
3340.00ft
ARBUCKLE
CHEMICAL / FRESH WATER GEL

SURFACE CO-ORDINATES

Well Type:
Longitude: Latitude:

N/S Co-ord:
E/W Co-ord:

Vertical
-98.4953015 38.5764899
1267' FNL
827' FWL

LOGGED BY

Company:
Address:

Phone Nbr:
Logged By: Name:

SOLUTIONS CONSULTING, INC
108 W 35TH
HAYS, KS 67601

(785) 639-1337
Geologist STEVE REED/ HERB DEINES

CONTRACTOR
Contractor:

Rig #:
Rig Type:

Spud Date: Time:
TD Date: Time:

Rig Release: Time:

SKYTOP DRILLING LLC
1
MUD ROTARY
8/20/2013 5:30 PM
8/30/2013 1:30 PM
8/31/2013 11:00 AM

ELEVATIONS

K.B. Elevation: Ground Elevation:
K.B. to Ground:

1909.00ft 1903.00ft
6.00ft

NOTES

RECOMMENDATION TO RUN 5 1/2" PRODUCTION CASING TO FURTHER TEST ARBUCKLE BASED ON BEING 
STRUCTURALLY HIGH TO SURROUNDING WELLS.  WELL TO BE OPEN HOLE COMPLETED. 

OPEN HOLE LOGGING BY PIONEER ENERGY SERVICES:  DUAL INDUCTION LOG, DUAL COMPENSATED 
POROSITY LOG, MICRORESISTIVITY LOG, SONIC LOG.

NO DRILL STEM TESTS WERE PERFORMED.  

FORMATION TOPS SUMMARY AND CHRONOLOGY OF DAILY ACTIVITY



ROCK TYPES
Dolprim
Lmst fw<7
Lmst fw7>
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MINERAL
Chert, dark
Pyrite

FOSSIL
Brachiopod
Fossils < 20%
Fussilinid

ACCESSORIES

DST
DST Int
DST alt

OTHER SYMBOLS
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 Geological Descriptions

Curve Track #3

1:240 Imperial
0 ROP (min/ft) 6.5 2600

2610

2620

2630

2640

2650

2660

2670

2680

BEGIN 1' DRILL TIME FROM 2600' TO RTD
BEGIN 10' WET AND DRY SAMPLES FROM 2600' TO 
RTD

ANHYDRITE TOP 684+1225
ANHYDRITE BASE 703+1206

NO SAMPLES WERE CAUGHT

Lime, light gray fnxln dense with black specks

Lime, light gray / brown fnxln, fusilinids, pyrite

Lime, light brown / tan fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, light - medium gray fnxln dense

Shale, light-medium gray soft blocky, pyrite 

8 5/8" SURFACE CASING 
SET TO 395' W/225 SXS 
COMMON, 2% GEL, 3%CC



0 ROP (min/ft) 6.5

0 ROP (min/ft) 6.5

2690

2700
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2730
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2790

2800

2810

2820

2830

2840

2850

2860

2870

2880

2890

2900

2910

2920

2930

2940

2950

2960

2970

2980

2990

3000

3010

3020

, g g y y, py

Lime, light brown fnxln, fusilinids

Lime, cream-tan fnxln friable

Lime, cream / light brown fn-med xln, pyrite

Lime, cream medxln friable

Shale, medium gray soft blocky, gray wash

Shale, brown / reddish soft blocky

Lime, light brown- tan fnxln dense

Lime, medium brown fn-vfxln brittle

Shale, black carbonaceous

Lime, light gray / brown fn-vfxln dense

Lime, tan - medium brown fnxln, bedded chalk

Lime, tan-light brown fn-medxln

Shale, gray calcareous soft blocky
chalk white sticky

Lime, light-medium brown fnxln, pyrite

Lime, light gray-light brown fnxln dense

Lime, cream-light fn-vfxln brittle

Shale, light brown soft sticky gray wash

Shale, black carbonaceous waxy

Lime, light-medium brown fnxln brittle

Lime, light gray - light brown fnxln friable, pyrite

Lime, cream-tan fnxln

Lime, cream-light brown fnxln

Lime, light brown, slightly fossiliferous, easily broken, 
Gilsonitic stain, gray chert

Lime, cream- light brown fnxln

Lime, light brown vfxln dense

HEEBNER SH SPL 2943' (-1034')  ELOG 2937' (-
1028')Shale, black carbonaceous

Shale, medium gray / green blocky soft

TORONTO SPL 2963' (-1054') ELOG 2957' (-1048')

Lime, cream-offwhite fnxln dense

DOUGLAS SH SPL 2976' (-1067') ELOG 2969' (-
1060')
Shale, medium gray blocky dense

Shale, light-medium gray blocky

Shale, medium gray blocky
Sandstone, gray sucrosic low permeability shaley matrix

Shale, gray soft sticky, gray wash



0 ROP (min/ft) 6.5

A

CFS 20-40-60

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

CFS 20-40-60

K
CFS 20-40-60

L

CFS 
CFS

3030

3040

3050

3060

3070

3080

3090

3100

3110

3120

3130

3140

3150

3160

3170

3180

3190

3200

3210

3220

3230

3240

3250

3260

3270

3280

3290

3300

3310

3320

3330

3340

Shale, gray soft fissile

BROWN LM SPL 3045' (-1136')  ELOG 3042' (-1133')
Lime, medium brown, vfxln dense with gray chert

LKC SPL 3057'(-1148')  ELOG 3057' (-1148')
Lime, cream-tan fnxln oolitic in part, NSFO

Shale, purple blocky soft
Lime, cream-tan fnxln brachiopod fossil

Lime, cream-tan fn-medxln friable

Lime, cream fn-medxln

Lime, cream-tan oolitic, fine interxln porosity, slight stain, 
slight odor, NSFO

Lime, cream-tan oolitic / oomoldic in part, slight stain, 
NSFO, slight odor, chalky in part

Lime, light brown / gray fnxln NSFO, no odor

Lime, cream-light brown fnxln chalky

Lime, cream-tan slightly fossiliferous, friable NSFO

Lime, light - medium brown oolitic / oomoldic, slight stain, 
Gilsonite, slight odor upon crush

Lime, light brown fnxln dense

Lime, cream-tan oomoldic friable, very porous NSFO, no 
stain, no odor, clean

Lime, light brown fine interxln porosity, no stain, no odor

Lime, cream clean fn-medxln

Lime, tan-medium brown vfnxln brittle, hard on crush

Lime, cream-light brown fnxln

Lime, cream-light brown granular, oolitic in some, bedded 
chalk.

Lime, cream fnxln, friable

Lime, cream - light brown fn-med xln

Lime, tan, slight stain, slight odor NSFO, pinpoint porosity 
in part

Lime, chalky oolitic in part easily crushed, NSFO, slight 
stain, slight odor

Lime, cream oolitic with slight interxln porosity, NSFO

Lime, cream fnxln

Lime, offwhite fnxln dense, chalk in part

Lime, slight fine interxln porosity, slight stain, NSFO

Lime, cream - light gray vfxln dense, pyrite 

Lime, medium gray oomoldic in part not fully developed

Lime, gray fnxln friable

Lime, light brown fnxln dense

Lime, cream-light brown fn-medxln easily crushed

BKC SPL 3321' (-1412')
Shale, reddish brown soft blocky

Lime, off white granular, friable
ARBUCKLE SPL 3333' (-1424')
Dolomite, fn-xln grading into medium and coarse xln.,  SFO,
good odor, flourescence

RTD 3340 (-1431)     LTD 3339-(1430)

Driller changed weight on 
bit

LOG INTERVAL 3065-68 MAY
BE WET BUT SHOULD BE 
PERFORATED PRIOR TO 
ABANDONMENT OF WELL 
AND TESTED 

LOG INTERVAL 3092-95 
SHOULD BE PERFORATED 
AND TEST PRIOR TO 
ABANDONMENT OF WELL

LOG INTERVAL 3126-29 
SHOULD BE PERFORATED 
AND TESTED PRIOR TO 
ABANDONMENT OF WELL 

Weight on bit changed 
from 20,000 to 30k

LOG INTERVAL 3197-3205 
SHOULD BE PERFORATED 
AND TESTED PRIOR TO 
ABANDONMENT OF WELL. 

LOG INTERVAL 3266-69 
SHOULD BE PERFORATED 
AND TESTED PRIOR TO 
ABANDONMENT OF WELL. 

LKC PERFORATION 
RECOMMENDTIONS BASED 
ON LOG ANALYSIS

OPEN HOLE COMPLETION IN 
TOP OF ARBUCKLE 


